

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11037 OF 2025
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO.29195 OF 2024**

Kishor Bhaguram Amberkar	... Applicant/Orig.Caveator
v/s.	
Geetanjali Vijayt Ambekar	... Respondent/Orig.Petitioner
Vijay Bhaguram Amberkar	... Deceased

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.159 OF 2024
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.21676 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.159 OF 2024**

Mr. Jayesh Gawde for the Applicant/Petitioner.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 13TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that there has been a change of Advocates on 7th July 2025. It is stated that the earlier Advocate has not yet handed over all the papers filed by him in these proceedings. He therefore seeks some time to obtain the same.
2. List the matter on 10th September 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)