

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11037 OF 2025
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO.29195 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.159 OF 2024**

Kishor Bhaguram Ambekar .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Vijay Bhaguram Ambekar .. Deceased

Geetanjalli Vijay Ambekar .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Jayesh Gawde, Advocate for Applicant / Petitioner.
 - Mr. Prabhu Velar a/w. Ms. Bhakti Patil, Advocates for Caveator.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Gawde, learned Advocate for Applicant /
Petitioner and Mr. Velar, learned Advocate for Caveator.

2. Interim Application is filed for restoring Caveat (Lodging)
No.29195 of 2024 which stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

3. It is seen that Misc. Petition (Lodging) No.21676 of
2025 is filed for revocation of Grant. This Petition will have to be
heard in order to determine the issue between parties. The Petition is
however not shown on Board today.

4. Registry is directed to take on record Affidavit-in-Reply in
Miscellaneous Petition (Lodging) No.21676 of 2025. If any Rejoinder

is to be filed, the same be filed before the next adjourned date unfailingly.

5. List the Petition on **17th September, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.09.10
18:22:20 +0530