

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11037 OF 2025

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY STAMP NO. 29195 OF 2024

Kishor Bhaguram AmbekarPETITIONER

V/S

Geetanjali Vijayt AmbekarRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 21676 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 159 OF 2024

Kishore Bhaguram AmbekarPETITIONER

V/S

Geetanjali Vijay AmbekarRESPONDENT

Mr. Prabhu Velar a/w. Ms. Bhakti Patil for the Applicant.

Board dated 08/10/2025 called out on 10/10/2025.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)